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Colorado Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe
Biden’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 43%
(D Ez] o) o o)V - I 51%
NOE SUIE ..o 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Bennet?

Favorable.............ccccccovvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 43%
Unfavorable .............ccccccoeeeeiiiiieiiiiie e, 37%
NOESUIE ... 20%

Regardless of how you feel about him
personally, do you approve or disapprove of the
job Michael Bennet is doing as Senator?

APPIOVE ..o 46%
DiSAPPIOVE ......evevieeeiieiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeaeeenaeeaas 37%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe O’Dea?

Favorable.............ccccccovvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 27%
Unfavorable ............ccccccceeeeeiiiiieiiieie e, 29%
NOESUIE ... 44%

The candidates for US Senate are Democrat
Michael Bennet, Republican Joe O’Dea, and
Libertarian Brian Peotter. If the election was

today, who would you vote for?

Michael Bennet.............ccccocvviviiiiiiiinccinnenn. 46%
JOB O'Dea......ccuvieeiiieiie e 35%
Brian Peotter.............ccocoiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 7%
UNAECITRM ........ovooeveereeeeeeeeseesee s 12%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump ...........eueeeeeuinineieiiienininininenenennnes 38%
JOE Biden.........cccooeeviiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e, 51%
Someone else / Did not vote...............ccueeuue.... 1%

Survey of 782 Colorado voters.

Q7 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 53%
MaAN ... 47%
Q8 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.
[ =T 0T - AR 33%
RepUbliCaN.............uuueeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiveeenienees 30%
Independent.............cccccueuuuiueuiiinininiiieinineninenns 37%
Q9 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If you are
white, press 2. If other, press 3.
Hispanic or Latino .............ccccueeeeeeeeeeveienenennnnns 14%
WIS ..o 7%
(O] 141 PSPPSR 9%

Q10 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 45 36%
BB 80 65 40%
OIAEI thaAN 65 ..o 24%

Q11 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or Iess..................ceeuue... 24%
Some college but did not finish....................... 19%
2-year college degree............uuueeeeeeeeeeeenennnnns 12%
4-year college degree............ueeeeeeeeeeeerennnnns 26%
Post-graduate degree..............cccccuueeeiiininanns 20%
Q12 Mode
Landline ..........ccoooviiiiiiiiii e 44%
TEXE oo 56%

information@publicpolicypoliing.com / 888 621-6988.
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Biden Approval

Approve| 43% 3% 81% 8%

Disapprove| 51% 97% 9% 83%

Not sure| 6% 0% 10% 9%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Bennet Favorability

Favorable| 43% 7% 77% 13%

Unfavorable| 37% 72% 6% 56%

Not sure| 20% 21% 17% 31%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Bennet Approval

Approve| 46% 7% 80% 25%
Disapprove| 37% 2% 6% 58%
Not sure| 17% 21% 14% 17%
August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

O’Dea Favorability

Favorable| 27% 50% 10% 21%

Unfavorable| 29% 10% 45% 22%

Not sure| 44% 40% 45% 58%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Bennet / O'Dea /

Peotter
Michael Bennet| 46% 4% 85% 9%
Joe O’Dea| 35% 6% 5% 32%
Brian Peotter| 7% 7% 3% 23%
Undecided| 12% 13% 6% 36%
Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 48% 37%

Disapprove| 51% 45% 58%

Not sure| 6% 7% 5%

August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Bennet Favorability
Favorable| 43% 47% 38%
Unfavorable| 37% 30% 44%

Not sure| 20% 22% 17%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Bennet Approval
Approve| 46% 49% 42%

Disapprove| 37% 30% 45%

Not sure| 17% 20% 13%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

O’Dea Favorability
Favorable| 27% 23% 32%
Unfavorable| 29% 31% 27%

Not sure| 44% 46% 42%

August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Bennet/ O'Dea /
Peotter

Michael Bennet| 46% 49% 42%
Joe O’Dea| 35% 29% 43%
Brian Peotter| 7% 8% 6%
Undecided| 12% 15% 9%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Biden Approval

Approve| 43% 83% 8% 36%

Disapprove| 51% 10% 92% 53%

Not sure| 6% 7% 1% 10%
Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Bennet Favorability

Favorable| 43% 81% 10% 37%
Unfavorable| 37% 7% 70% 36%
Not sure| 20% 12% 20% 27%
August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Bennet Approval

Approve| 46% 81% 9% 45%

Disapprove| 37% 8% 71% 36%

Not sure| 17% 1% 20% 19%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

O’Dea Favorability

Favorable| 27% 10% 52% 21%
Unfavorable| 29% 45% 14% 26%
Not sure| 44% 45% 34% 53%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Bennet/ O'Dea /

Peotter
Michael Bennet| 46% 90% 4% 41%
Joe O’Dea| 35% 4% 79% 27%
Brian Peotter| 7% 2% 7% 1%
Undecided| 12% 5% 9% 21%
August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Race

Hispanic
Base|or Latino|White |Other

Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 56% 40% 44%

Disapprove| 51% 34% 54% 48%

Not sure| 6% 10% 6% 8%

Race

Hispanic
Base|or Latino|White |Other

Bennet Favorability
Favorable| 43% 52% 42% 40%
Unfavorable| 37% 24% 38% 48%

Not sure| 20% 24% 20% 13%

Race

Hispanic
Base|or Latino|White |Other

Bennet Approval
Approve| 46% 54% 44% 45%

Disapprove| 37% 24% 39% 45%

Not sure| 17% 22% 17% 10%

August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Race

Hispanic
Base|or Latino|White |Other

O’Dea Favorability
Favorable| 27% 26% 28% 19%
Unfavorable| 29% 29% 29% 30%

Not sure| 44% 45% 43% 51%

Race

Hispanic
Base|or Latino|White |Other

Bennet / O'Dea /
Peotter

Michael Bennet| 46% 51% 45% 44%
Joe O’Dea| 35% 27% 37% 30%
Brian Peotter| 7% 15% 6% 5%
Undecided| 12% 7% 12% 21%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 42% 39% 50%

Disapprove| 51% 47% 59% 43%

Not sure| 6% 11% 1% 7%

August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Bennet Favorability
Favorable| 43% 41% 41% 50%
Unfavorable| 37% 34% 40% 36%

Not sure| 20% 25% 19% 14%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Bennet Approval
Approve| 46% 47% 41% 52%

Disapprove| 37% 36% 41% 33%

Not sure| 17% 17% 18% 15%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

O’Dea Favorability
Favorable| 27% 25% 29% 25%
Unfavorable| 29% 27% 29% 31%

Not sure| 44% 47% 42% 44%

August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Age
18 to (46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65
Bennet/ O'Dea /
Peotter
Michael Bennet| 46% 44% 43% 53%
Joe O’Dea| 35% 32% 36% 38%
Brian Peotter| 7% 11% 6% 3%
Undecided| 12% 13% 15% 6%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 33% 42% 30% 47% 57%
Disapprove| 51% 61% 54% 67% 44% 35%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 3% 9% 9%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Bennet Favorability
Favorable| 43% 34% 42% 31% 43% 61%
Unfavorable| 37% 43% 39% 44% 36% 25%
Not sure| 20% 23% 19% 26% 20% 14%

August 30-31, 2022

survey of 782 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Bennet Approval
Approve| 46% 42% 46% 29% 45% 60%
Disapprove| 37% 42% 36% 43% 40% 26%
Not sure| 17% 16% 18% 28% 15% 14%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
O’Dea Favorability
Favorable| 27% 35% 22% 31% 26% 20%
Unfavorable| 29% 27% 25% 21% 31% 37%
Not sure| 44% 38% 53% 48% 43% 43%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Bennet/ O'Dea /
Peotter
Michael Bennet| 46% 39% 42% 32% 49% 60%
Joe O’Dea| 35% 35% 45% 45% 33% 24%
Brian Peotter| 7% 14% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Undecided| 12% 12% 7% 19% 13% 12%

August 30-31, 2022

survey of 782 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Biden Approval
Approve| 43% 45% 41%

Disapprove| 51% 50% 52%

Not sure| 6% 5% 7%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Bennet Favorability
Favorable| 43% 47% 40%
Unfavorable| 37% 38% 36%

Not sure| 20% 15% 24%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Bennet Approval
Approve| 46% 48% 44%

Disapprove| 37% 38% 37%

Not sure| 17% 15% 19%

August 30-31, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 782 Colorado voters
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Base

Mode

Landline | Text

O’Dea Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27%
29%
44%

29% 25%
28% 30%
44% 45%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Bennet/ O'Dea /
Peotter

Michael Bennet
Joe O’Dea
Brian Peotter
Undecided

46%
35%

7%
12%

46% 45%
1% 31%
7% 7%
6% 17%

August 30-31, 2022

survey of 782 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




